
 
Page 1 of 3 

The GEO Group, Inc. 

        ASP-Kingman 
4626 W. English Dr. 

Golden Valley, AZ. 86413 

 

TEL: 928 565 2460 

www.geogroup.com 

 
 

 

 

 
ARIZONA STATE PRISON – KINGMAN 

 

MEMORANDUM 

 

TO: Deputy Warden Betty Barnes 

 

FROM: Warden Jeff Wrigley 

 

DATE: 12/22/2015 

 

RE: Year 2016 Proposed Food / Special Visits for ASPC Kingman Hualapai 

                           

 

Valentine’s Day Food Visit – Phase 3 only 

Phase 

 

 Friday 

 2/5/16 

Saturday 

2/6/16 

Sunday 

2/7/16 

 Monday 

 2/8/16 

One 

 (1) 

 No visits No Visits No Visits  0730 – 1130 

 All Phase 1 

Two 

 (11) 

 0730-1530 

 All Phase 2 

No Visits No Visits  0730-1130 

 All Phase 2 

Three 

 (111) 

 0730-1530 

 All Phase 3 
Food Visit 

0730-1530 

     00-25 

Food Visit 

0730 – 1530 

     26 - 50 

 0730 – 1530 

 All Phase 3 

 

Mother’s Day Food Visit – Phase 2&3 

Phase  Friday 

 4/29/16 

Saturday 

 4/30/16 

Sunday 

 5/1/16 

 Monday 

 5/2/16 

One 

 (1) 

No Visits No Visits No Visits  0730-1130 

 All Phase 1 

Two 

 (11) 

 0730-1130 

 All Phase 2 
 Food Visit 

 0730 – 1530 

      77-99 

 Food Visit 

 0730-1530 

     51-76 

 0730-1130 

 All Phase 2 

Three 

 (111) 

 0730-1530 

  All Phase 3 
 Food Visit 

 0730 – 1530 

      77-99 

  Food Visit 

 0730 – 1530 

      51-76 

 0730-1530 

 All Phase 3 
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Father’s Day Food Visit – Phase 2&3 

Phase  Friday 

 6/10/16 

 Saturday 

 6/11/16 

 Sunday 

 6/12/16 

 Monday 

 6/13/16 

 One 

 (1) 

 No Visits  No Visits  No Visits  0730-1130 

 All Phase 1 

 Two 

 (11) 

 07-30-1130 

 All Phase 2 
 Food Visit 

 0730-1530 

     51-76 

 Food Visit 

 07-30-1530 

      00-25 

 0730-1130 

 All Phase 2 

 Three 

 (111) 

 0730-1530 

 All Phase 3 
 Food Visit 

 0730-1530 

     51-76 

 Food Visit 

 0730-1530 

     00-25 

 0730-1530 

  All Phase 3 

 
Veterans Day – Phase 3 only 

Phase  Friday 

 11/18/16 

 Saturday 

 11/19/16 

 Sunday 

 11/20/16 

 Monday 

 11/21/16 

 One 

 (1) 

 No Visits  No Visits  No Visits  0730-1130 

 All Phase 1 

 Two 

 (11) 

 0730-1530 

 All Phase 2 

 No Visits  No Visits  0730-1130 

 All Phase 2 

 Three 

 (111) 

 0730-1530 

  All Phase 3 
 Food Visit 

 0730-1530 

     26-50 

 Food Visit 

 0730-1530 

     77-99 

 0730-1530 

 All Phase 3 

 

 

Special Visits 

New Year’s Day 

1/8/16 

 Independence Day 

 7/8/16 

 Labor Day 

9/2/16 

Veterans Day 

11/25/16 

Phase 2 & 3  Phase 2 & 3  Phase 3 Phase 2 & 3 

0730-1530 0730-1530 0730-1530 0730-1530 

 

Inmate Photo Schedule – New Year’s Day 

Friday 1/8/16 During Visitation 

Saturday 1/9/16 During Visitation 

Sunday 1/10/16 During Visitation 

Non Visit Photos begin Monday January 11 through Wednesday January 13 
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Inmate Photo Schedule – Mother’s Day 

Saturday 5/7/16 During Visitation 

Sunday 5/8/16 During Visitation 

Non Visit Photos begin Monday May 9 through Wednesday May 11 

 

Inmate Photo Schedule – Independence Day 

Friday 7/8/16 During Visitation 

Saturday 7/9/16 During Visitation 

Sunday 7/10/16 During Visitation 

Non Visit Photos begin Monday July 11 through Wednesday July 13 

 

Inmate Photo Schedule – Veterans Day 

Friday 11/25/16 During Visitation 

Saturday 11/26/16 During Visitation 

Sunday 11/27/16 During Visitation 

Non Visit Photos begin Monday November 28 through Wednesday November 30 


